Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
PERMIT OF NEW APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Field Office: 4. GMD:
49,926 N0 8 1 0
5. Status: Xl Approved ] Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return
6. Enclosures:  [X] Check Valve X N of C Form [J water Tube ] Driller Copy Meter
7a. Applicant(s) Person ID 65257 7c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#
BOTT CATTLE CO INC
1663 1ST RD
PALMER KS 66962
7b. Landowner(s) Person ID 7d. Misc Person ID
New to system [] Add Seqg# ' New to system [] Add Seq#
7a.
8. WUR Corresporl}%ent Person ID 9. Use of Water:  Changing? [ Yes X No
New to system Add Seq#
Overlap File (s) WUC Notarized WUC Form [] [X] Groundwater [ Surface Water
Agree [1Yes [1No [JIRR [ REC O DEW ] MUN
7a X STK J seD [0 bom [ coN
' [JHYDDRG [JWTRPWR  [JARTRECHRG
CJIND SiC: ] OTHER:
10. Completion Date: __12/31/2019 11. Perfection Date: __12/31/2023 12. Exp Date:
13. Conservation Plan Required? [] Yes [X] No Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:
14. Water Level Measuring Device? [] Yes [X] No Date to Comply: Date WLMD Installed:
Date Prepared: 12/18/2017 By: DWS
Date Entered: ’/lf}w S BU/H

DWR 1-660 (Rev. 09/19/2008)




File No. 49,926

15. Formation Code: 330

Drainage Basin: BIG BLUE RIVER County: WS

Special Use: Stream:

16. Points of Diversion

17. Rate and Quantity

MOD ADDL QUANTITY

18. Storage: Rate

——————————————————————————

cfs) when combined with file number(s) 40,228

I/lOD Authorized Additional
DEL POV Rat Quantit Rate ~Quantit
ifi ‘ ‘ ate uanti a nti

ENT Qualifier S T R ID N W aom oy Yy P ( %Y\ Overlap PD Files
\ 26946 CWNW 28 58 3E 3 3875 5245 (Batt1of2) | 400 24.8 400 \\ 15.41 \ 40,228

\ 44259 CWNW 28 5S ‘3E 2 3875 5238 (Batt1of2)

\ 53579 CW NW 28 58 3E 1 3875 5241 (Geo-Ctr)

NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft

19. Limitation: 24.8 MGY at gpm (
Limitation: affyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)

20. Meter Required? [X] Yes [ No To be installed by 12/31/2019 Date Acceptable Meter Installed
21. $Iace of Use NEY: NWYa SWY SEYs Total | Owner Chg? NO  Overlap Files
MOD

o e e[ s e s e fow s T o | o |

ENT PUSE s T R D /s o 2 /a fa A a a /o fa /a fa Ya /a fa Ya

v 14934 34 5 3E 1 Feedlot (Ne) 7a NO 40,228

Comments:




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources

TO: Files , ’ DATE: December 18, 2017
FROM: Doug Schemm RE: Application, File No. 49,926

Bott Cattle Company Inc. has filed the referenced application to appropriate 24.8 million gallons (76.12
acre-feet) of groundwater from a battery of two wells, at a rate of diversion of 400 gallons per minute for
stockwatering use at a cattle feedlot located in the Northeast Quarter of Section 34, in Township 5 South,
Range 3 East, Washington County. This is within the drainage basin of the Big Blue River. The proposed
-place of use is wholly owned by the applicant, and the application form has been signed by Dary! Bott,
stating they have access to the point of diversion. Water Right, File No. 40,228 overlaps in point of diversion
and place of use. The additional quantity of water requested under the new application will prevent the
applicant from exceeding their authorized quantity of water.

The requested quantity of water of 24.8 million gallons was based on providing an adequate supply of
water for 4,000 head of cattle. The applicant provided an estimate for drinking water, as follows: 4,000 head
of cattle x 15 gallons per head per day x 365 days = 21.9 million gallons. The additional 2.9 million gallons is
for barn cleaning, flushing, and cooling. The requested quantity of water and rate of diversion appear to be
reasonable for the intended use. File No. 40,228 is authorized 9.39 million gallons at 40 gallons per minute.
This new application will be limited to 24.8 million gallons when combined with the senior file. Note that the
senior file was originally approved for 21 million gallons.

A review of area well logs indicate that the source of water is the unconfined Dakota aquifer system.
To maintain consistency with processing of senior files sourcing this same aquifer, and per the safe yield
criteria in K.A.R. 5-3-11, it is imperative to determine the extent of the unconfined aquifer (area of
consideration). Wells to the south of this application have little or no sandstone aquifer, while the wells to
the north are sourcing the unconfined Dakota aquifer system. Therefore, a portion of the two-mile circle to
the south was excluded from the area of consideration (see enclosed map). Therefore, for this application
the extent of the unconfined Dakota aquifer system was determined to be 5,948 acres. Based on a potential
recharge of 2.6 inches, with 100% available for appropriation, safe yield was determined to be 1,288.73 acre-
feet. Existing appropriations total only 28.82 acre-feet, leaving 1,259.9 acre-feet available for appropriation,
and the application complies with safe yield criteria. The only water right in the entire two-mile circle in the
applicant’s senior file.

The applicant identified two domestic wells within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion, and
notification letters were sent out on November 29, 2017. No responses of any kind were received. As noted
above, there no other permitted wells within 2 miles. The nearest domestic well is located over 1,400 feet
away. The proposed point of diversion meets minimum well spacing to all wells. Per the requirements in
K.A.R. 5-4-4 for the unconfined Dakota aquifer system, the minimum well spacing should be one-half mile to
other non-domestic wells and 1,320 feet to domestic wells.

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-706c, the Chief Engineer retains full authority to require any water user
to install meters, gages, or other measuring devices, which devices he or she or his or her agents may read
at any time. Water flowmeter requirements are further described in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through KAR. 5-1-12. If
any chemical or foreign substance is injected into the water pumped under this permit, a check valve will also
need to be installed. In a December 14, 2017 discussion, Katie Tietsort, Water Commissioner, Topeka Field
Office, recommended approval of the referenced application. Based on the above discussion, well spacing
and safe yield criteria are met, approval gives the applicant additional water for this facility, addresses past
over-pumping, and approval of the application will not impair senior water rights nor prejudicially or
unreasonably affect the public interest, it is recommended that the referenced application be approved.

Douglas W. Schemm
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office



1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture _ Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture.ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
J 23,20
BOTT CATTLE CO INC anuary 23, 2018
1663 1ST RD
PALMER KS 66962 <

RE: Appropriation of Water, File No. 49,926
Dear Mr. Bott: FILE C@FY

There is enclosed a permit to appropriate water authorizing you to proceed with construction of the proposed
diversion works (except those dams and stream obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a), to divert
such unappropriated water as may be available from the source and at the location specified in the permit, and to use
it for the purpose and at the location described in the permit.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approval
documents. A water meter is required on the proposed diversion works and you must install it prior to water being
put to beneficial use in order for you to maintain accurate records of water use. The meter should be used to provide
the information required on the annual water use report.

Failure to notify the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources of the completion of the diversion works
within the time allowed, or within any authorized extension of time thereof, will result in the dismissal of this
permit. Enclosed is a form which may be used to notify the Chief Engineer that the proposed diversion works have
been completed.

All requests for extensions of time to complete diversion works, or to perfect appropriations, must be submitted to
the Chief Engineer before the expiration of time originally set forth in the permit to complete diversion works or to
perfect an appropriation. If for any reason, you require an extension of time, you must request it before the
expiration of time set forth in this permit. Failure to comply with this regulation will result in the dismissal of your
permit or your water right. Any request for an extension of time shall be accompanied by the required statutory fee,
which is currently $100.00.

There is also enclosed an information sheet setting forth the procedure to obtain a Certificate of Appropriation
which will establish the extent of your water right. If you have any questions, please contact our office. If you wish
to discuss this specific file, please have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

MWBW
Kristen A. Baum
New Application Unit Supervisor

Water Appropriation Program

KAB:dws
Enclosures
pe: Topeka Field Office

Topeka e Manhattan o Garden City e Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




THE STATE OF KANSAS
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

APPROVAL OF APPLICATION
and

PERMIT TO PROCEED
(This Is Not a Certificate of Appropriation)

This is to certify that | have examined Application, File No. 49,926 of the applicant

BOTT CATTLE CO INC
1663 1ST RD
PALMER KS 66962

for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, together with the maps, plans and other submitted
data, and that the application is hereby approved and the applicant is hereby authorized, subject to vested
rights and prior appropriations, to proceed with the construction of the proposed diversion works (except
those dams and stream obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a, as amended), and to
proceed with all steps necessary for the application of the water to the approved and proposed beneficial
use and otherwise perfect the proposed appropriation subject to the following terms, conditions and
limitations:

1. That the priority date assigned to such application is October 20, 2017.

2. That the water sought to be appropriated shall be used for stockwatering use at a cattle feedlot
located in the Northeast Quarter (NEY4) of Section 34, in Township 5 South, Range 3 East, Washlngton
County, Kansas.

3. That the authorized source from which the appropriation shall be made is groundwater, to be
withdrawn by means of a battery of two (2) wells with a geographic center located near the center of the
West Side of the Northwest Quarter (CW NW?74) of Section 28, more particularly described as being near a
point 3,875 feet North and 5,241 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township 5 South,
Range 3 East, Washington County, Kansas, located substantially as shown on the topographic map
accompanying the application.

4, That the appropriation sought shall be limited to a maximum diversion rate not in excess of 400
gallons per minute (0.89 c.f.s.) and to a quantity not to exceed 24.8 million gallons (76.12 acre-feet) of
water for any calendar year.

5. That installation of works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31,
2019 or within any authorized extension thereof. The applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer and pay the
' statutorlly required field inspection fee of $400.00 when construction of the works has been completed.
Failure to timely submit the notice and the fee will result in revocation of the permit. Any request for an
extension of time shall be submitted prior to the expiration of the deadline and shall be accompanied by
the required statutory fee of $100.00.

6. That the proposed appropriation shall be perfected by the actual application of water t6 the
proposed beneficial use on or before December 31, 2023 or any authorized extension thereof. Any
request for an extension of time shall be submitted prior to the expiration of the deadline and shall be
accompanied by the required statutory fee of $100.00.
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7. That the applicant shall not be d
excess of the amount approved herein ng
been actually used for the approved pur
application and within the time specified fa

8.
water rights nor prejudicially and unreasor

9. That the right of the appropriato
allow for a reasonable raising or lowerin
decrease of the streamflow at the appropr

10. That this permit does not const
any dam or other obstruction; nor does it g
or private property.

11. That all diversion works constrd
chemical or other foreign substance will b
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eemed to have acquired a water appropriation for a quantity in
r in excess of the amount found by the Chief Engineer to have
pose during one calendar year subsequent to approval of the
r perfection or any authorized extension thereof.

That the use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing

ably affect the public interest.

" shall relate to a specific quantity of water and such right must
g of the static water level and for the reasonable increase or
ator's point of diversion.

tute authority -under K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a to construct
rant any right-of-way, or authorize entry upon or injury to, public

cted under the authority of this permit into which any type of
e injected into the water pumped from the diversion works shall

be equipped with an in-line, automatic quick-closing, check valve capable of preventing pollution of the

source of the water supply. The type of|
Engineer and shall be maintained in an op

12. That all wells with a diversion rat
this permit shall have a tube or other dev
specifications adopted by, the Chief Engin
measurements and shall be maintained in

13. That an acceptable water flow n
authorized by this permit in accordance

valve installed shall meet specifications adopted by the Chief
erating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

> of 100 gallons per minute or more drilled under the authority of
ce installed in a manner acceptable to, and in accordance with
eer. This tube or device shall be suitable for making water level
a condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

neter shall be installed and maintained on the diversion works
with Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12

adopted by the Chief Engineer. This water flow meter shall be used to provide an accurate quantity of

water diverted as required for the annual
and end of the report year).

14.  That the applicant shall maintain

diverted during each calendar year may be
use report with the Chief Engineer by Mar
annual water use report by the due date st

15.  That no water user shall engage
of this permit.

16.
limitations will result in the forfeiture of t
application.

17.
desirable streamflow requirements identifi
of supply to which this water right applies.
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radius circle, in the same local source of su

That failure without cause to con

That the right to appropriate wz

water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning
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> readily determined and the applicant shall file an annual water
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all cause the applicant to be subject to a civil penalty.

in nor allow the waste of any water diverted under the authority
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ne priority date, revocation of the permit and dismissal of the

ter under authority of this permit is subject to any minimum
ed and established pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-703c for the source

hat all wells shall be located within a three hundred (300) foot
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19. That the quantity of water approved under this permit is further limited to the quantity which
combined with Water Right, File No. 40,228, will provide a total not to exceed 24.8 million gallons of water
per calendar year for stockwatering use as described herein.

RIGHT TO A HEARING AND TO ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW
If you are aggrieved by this Order, then pursuant to KS.A. 82a-1901, you may:

1) request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, or
2) request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Failure to request an .evgidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer does not preclude your right to
administrative review by the Secretary.

To obtain an evidentiary ‘hearing before the Chief Engineer, a written request for hearing must be filed
within 15 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 18 days after
this Order was mailed to you), with: Kansas Department of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Section, 1320
Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777.

If you do not file a request for an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, you may petition for
administrative review of the Order by the Secretary of Agriculture. A petition for review shall be in writing and
state the basis for requesting administrative review. The request for hearing may be denied if the request
fails to clearly establish factual or legal issues for review. See K.S.A. 77-527. The petition must be filed
within 30 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 33 days after
this Order was mailed to you), and be filed with: " Secretary of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Division, Kansas
Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777.

If neither a request for an evidentiary hearing nor a petition for administrative review is filed as set forth
above, then this Order shall be effective and become a final agency action as defined in K.S.A. 77-
607(b). Failure to timely request either an evidentiary hearing or administrative review may preclude further
judicial review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

Ordered this \—Tu’:day of " ) , 2018, in Topeka, Shawnee County, Kansas.

Lane P. Letourneau, P.G.
Program Manager

Water Appropriation Program
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture

State of Kansas )
) SS

County of Riley )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this )’Tu"" day ofgg,r\ua,y\/g , 2018, by

Lane P. Letourneau, P.G., Program Manager, Division of Water Resources, Kansas D@partment of

Agriculture. OU\‘
DANIELLE WILSON f : Oﬂ M > (
oo My Appointment Expires H ')\ 1 40, o\

August 23, 2020 i Notary Public
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CER?

[IFICATE OF SERVICE

Q-

Page 4 of 4

, 2018, | hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of

On this@%‘f’éday oKl)J\L)CfU\—Qj
Application and Permit to Proceed, File No. 49,926, datew\a I\, OO\ was mailed postage

prepaid, first class, US mail to the followin
BOTT CATTLE CO INC
1663 1ST RD

PALMER KS 66962
With photocopies to:

Topeka Field Office

&WQQQ LJS tgm\)

Division of Water Resources




APPLICATION COMPLETE

2719 /207 '
Reviewer. DS THE STATE OF KANSAS

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ' DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture - David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

\ ' WATER RESOURCES :
RO & (?q) ~ ot EIVED -
File Number q O?(O ' - REC
This item to be completed by the Division of Water Resources. OCT 2 0 2017

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO

APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL US| DEPT OF AGR*CULTURE

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application
(Please refer to Fee Schedule attached to this application form.)

To the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, :
- 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502:
1. -~ Name of Appnbant (Please Print, BOTT CATTLE COMPANY INC.
Address: 1663 15T RD
City: PALMER State: KS Zip Code 66962
Telephone Number: (785) 692-4530 bot‘tcattle@bluevallev.net_ — '

2. The source of wateris: . : [0 surface waterin .
. R (stream)

OR <] groundwater in BIG BLUE RIVER
(drainage basin)
Certain streams in Kansas-have minimum target flows established by.law or may be subject to administration
when water is released from storage for use by water assurance district members. If your application is
subject to these regulations on the date we receive your application, you will be sent the appropriate form to
complete and return to the Division of Water Resources.

3. The maximum quantity of water desired is _76.12  acre-feet OR _24.8 MILLION gallons per calendar year,

to be diverted at a maximum rate of _400  gallons per minute OR cubic feet per second.

Once your application has been assigned a priority, the requested maximum rate of diversion and maximum
requested quantity of water under that priority number can NOT be increased. Please be certain your
requested maximum rate of diversion and maximum quantity “of water are appropriate and reasonable for
your proposed preject and are in agreement with the Division of Water Resources’ requirements.

4. The water is intended to be appropriated for (Check use intended): ‘
(a) O Artificial Recharge  (b) O Irrigation (c) O Recreational (d) O Water Power

(e) O Industrial (f) O Municipal (g) X Stockwatering (n) O Sediment Control
(i) O Domestic (i) O Dewatering (k) O Hydraulic Dredging () O Fire Protection

(m) O Thermal Exchange (n) O Contamination Remediation

~ YOU MUST COMPLETE AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES FORM(S) PROVIDING INFORMATION
TO SUBSTANTIATE YOUR REQUEST FOR THE AMOUNT OF WATER FOR THE INTENDED USE REFERENCED ABOVE.

(

For Office Use Only: '
GMD Q Meets K.A.R. 5-3-1 % use SI_ K SourceC@ /S Countl_> WS B}ﬁow Date\b/zg/n

Code REG Fee $ TR # Receipt Date Check #

N =~
A

DWR 1-100 (Revised 02/16/2011) SCANNED

10/30)z017 (LM




The location of the proposed wells, pump

File No._ 49920

sites or other works for diversion of water is:

Note: For the application to be accepted, the point of diversion location must be described to at least a
10 acre tract, unless you specifically request a 60 day perlod of trme |n WhICh to locate the 5|te

wrthm a specrflcally descrlbed mlr
a‘:E}-(A) “One' |n’“t T aarter of the' Tow
-dEscTibed as being near a pomt 3
' 'sald sectlon in Townshlp 5 South R:

.A;-One ln the quarter of the . CV
'descrrbed as belng near a point 3

said section, in Township 5 South, R

One in the
described as being near a point

(C)
3
_said section, in Township 5 South, R
One in the _

(D)

_quarter of the

described as being near apoint __ |

South, H

section, in Townshlp

. than:four, wells inithe'same local source Q
pumps not to exceed a total maximum d
common dlstnbutron system

" The owner of the pornt of dlverS|on if oth

quarter of the CW

ore wells connected to -a@’ common: pumprby-azmanifold::or

|mal Iegal quarter sectlon of land.

quarter of the "NW' " quarter of‘Sectlon 283*;r~°'nrore par’grcularly
875 feet North and" 5,241 ‘féet West of the Southeast corher of
ange 3 Edst, WASHINGTON County: ansas. “GEQ O

quarter of the NW.. quarter of. Sectlon 28 -maore partlcularly
875 feet North and 5,245 245 feet' West. of the Southeast ‘corner of
ange 3 East, WASHINGTON County, Kansas.. BATT 1 OF 2

quarter of the NW  quarter of Section 28 , more particularly
1875 feet.North and 5,238 feet West of the Southeast corner of
ange 3 East, WASHINGTON County, Kansas. BATT 1 OF 2

quarter'of the quarter" of Section . , more particularly
feet North and _

East/West (circle one),

_+ feet West of the Southeast corner of said -

ange = County Kansas.

separate appllcatron shall be frled fo ach propos well or battery
| may lnclude up to four, wells wrthln aci V L quarter (%) mile
ly which d6 nét exceed s maximum diversion rate-of 20 gallons per

S B e ’=‘"‘ i OTELED WG S B g

f.supply:within a 300 foot.radius circle:which:areibeing:operated by
version rate of 800 gallons per minute and which supply:water to a

PRI

Ly than theiapplicant is"('pleaSe‘ print): .

(nam

e, address and telephone number)

(nam

~ You must provide evidence of legal acce
landowner’'s authorized representative.

e, address and telephone number)

ss to, or control of, the point of diversion from the landowner or the
Provide a copy of a recorded deed, lease, easement or other

document wrth this applrcatlon Inlieu tnereof you may sign the following sworn statement:

| have Iegal access to, or control o
landowner or the landowner's auth
the foregoing is true and correct.

/0-11

Executed on

f the point of diversion described in this appllcatlon from the
orized representative declare under penalty of pefjury that

,2017_

7. The proposed project for diversion of wat

“and (was)(will be) completed (by) Existing sin

8.

oA

Ap |ca‘t’§ Slgnature
TWO WELL BATTERY

(number of wells, pumps or dams etc)

ar will consist of

ce 1993

(Month/Day/Year - each was or wrlI be completed)

The first actual application of water for the proposed beneficial use was or is estimated to be Fall 2017

(Mo/Day/Y—ear)l
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9. Wil pesticide, fertilizer, or other foreign substance be injected into the water pumped from the diversion
works’? : ’ '

“OYes "®NG I “yes”, a check valve shall be requrred

s Al chemlgatlon safety requrrem nts must be met mcludrng a chemlgatron‘permlt and reportlng requxrements

10. : If you are planning to impound water, please contact the D|v1sron of Water Resources for assistance, prior to
submitting.the application. Please attach.a. reservorr area capaC|ty table and |nform us, of the total acres of
surface drainage ‘area ‘above the fesefvoir:*

Have you ‘also made an applrcatlon fora permrt for* constructlon of thls dam and reservoir W|th the D|V|S|on of
- Water Resources? . Yes. = I ONo , - .

e If yes, show the Water Structures permit number here

e If no, explain here why a Water Structures permit is not required

.o

11. The application must be supplemented by a U.S.G.S. topographic map, aerial photograph or a detailed plat
showing the following information. On the topographic map,-aerial photograph, or plat, identify the center of
the.section, the section lines or the section corners and show the appropriate section, township and range
nu‘m,be_rs, Also, please showﬂthe fotlowing info,rmation:

: (a) The .location of the proposed pomt( ) of diversion (wells, stream-bank installations, dams, or other
A,d|ver5|on works) should be plotted as described in Paragraph No. 5 of the appllcatlon showmg the
North Soutt’ dlstance and the East-West dlstance from a section. line.or southeast corner of section.

'tlng water wells’ of any ‘kind
-use ‘and furnish:the:name
f"/z mlle please advrse

QFOUﬂdWater "please show'the location of any exi
' ::orawells Identn‘y :eachs eXIstlng weIL

(c) If the application is for surface water, the names and addresses of the Iandowner( 5) V2 mile downstream
and %z mile upstream from your property lines must be shown. - ‘ '

(d) The Iocatlonaofstherpreposedmpbeewf use should be shown’ by crosshatchlng on the topographic map,
aerial photograph or plat. _

(e) Show the location of the pipelines, canals, reservoirs or other facilities for conveying water from the point
. of. dlverS|on to the pIace of use : :

A75 mlnute U S G. S topographlc map may be obtained by prowdlng the sectlon township and range
numbers to: Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant, Campus West, University of Kansas Lawrence,
Kansas 66047. ‘

12. List any application, appropriation of water, water right, or vested right file number that covers the same
diversion points or any of the same place of use described in this application. Also list any other recent
modifications made to existing permits or water rights in conjunction with the filing of this application.

FILE NO. 40,228 OVERLAP IN PD AND PU.

R RESOURCES
WATERECE\\/ED

0CT 2 0 2017

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

o M NN A B IR ¥ e e
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13. Furnish the following well information if the proposed appropriation is for the use of groundwater. If the
well has not been completed, give information obtained from test holes, if available.
Information below is from:  [J Testholes O Well as completed O Drillers log attached
Well location as shown in paragraph No. (A) (B) (C) (D)
Date Drilled
Total depth of well 80
Depth to water bearing formation 40
Depth to static water level 40
Depth to bottom of pump intake pipe 78
14, The refationship of the applicant to ths proposed place where the water wiil be used is that of -
Owner .
(owner, tenant, agent or otherwise)
15. The oWner(s) of the property where the water is used, if other than the applicant, is (please print):
{namie, address and telephone number)
(namfe, address and:telephone number)
16. The undersigned states that the information set forth above is true to the best of his/her knowledge and
that this application is submitted in gaod faith.
Dated at , Kansas, this day of
(month) (year)
‘B SZ Q . .
NELEN S——
(Ay)licmignature) . APPLICANT(S) SOCIAL SECURITY
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER(S)
By

{Agent or Officer Signature)

" and/or ’
APPLICANT(S) TAXPAYER 1.D. NO.(S)

(Agent or Officer - Please Print)

Assisted by DWS

TOPEKA FO

Date: 10/10/2017
(officeftitle) .




Name of Applicant (Please Print): BOTT CATTLE CO. INC.

STOCKWATER USE

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

File No. 4@9.9 w

1. Please indicate type of livestock (cattle, hogs, etc.): CATTLE

2. Please complete the following table showing past and present water requirements:

PAST NUMBER OF HEAD AND WATER DIVERTED, IF APPLICABLE

5 years ago

" (GALLONS)

-Last year

Present Year

4000

3. Please complete the following table showing estimated future water requirements:

ESTIMATED FUTURE NUMBER OF HEAD AND WATER DIVERTED

5 'WATER TO BE DIVERTEL
R ((‘ALLONS)

Year 1 4000 15 (plus cooling & sanitation)
Year 2

Year 3 e

=E ot
Year 4
Year 5 4000 15 (plus cooling & sanitation)

Please attach any additional information, tables, or curves showmg past, present and estlmated future water
requirements to substantiate ttie amount of water requested.

4. Please designate the legal description of the location where the water is to be used. Show in the space provided
below the Section (S), Township (T), and Range (R), and the number of acres in €ach forty acre tract or
fractional portion thereof.

NEV NWY SWY% SEY
s |t R : : TOTAL
NE[~Nw [ sw ] se | Ne [nw [ sw ] se | ne [nw | sw | se | e [ nw]sw] sE
341 5 | 3E |[FEEDLOT (NE)
\ER RESOURCES
RECEIVED
DWR 1-100.26 (Revised 02/03/1994) 0CT 2 0 2017 Page 1 of 2
KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
SCANNED

~UININET )



.5 Show quantities of water used and all as

' éé’oli'ng of animals; washing; flushing of wastes, etc.:

3

[

goplimem s ol o S g Ly
" DRINKING :
4000 head of CATTLE ~-lx 15

head of

sociated water uses. at the feedlot such as water used in feed mills,

oy
(N30

days = 21.9 Million gallons

gallons/head (avg.) x- 365

__Ix " gallons/head(avg)x

Ix ' gallons/hedd'(:;v?gf)' X

-days =

head of

" COOLING - ...

600 gallons/hour x _8

SANITATION, .

40 g.p.m. x 60 min/hr x 1

days =

__hour/day. x _240 days = 1.15 Million

gallons

gallons

gallons

MPPPERN N {
TR LU P T S TR

4 hr/wk x 52 wks/yr = 1.75 Million -

G iE e

gallons

' OTHER USE (Explain)

IR B B
Sigel < Ce S hetan R FRa Lz
AR T R e A I

7. Total feed bunk space for cattle or livestog

8. Total size of stock pens for confinement a
i

You may attach any additional information yo
~the need for your request.

e g ey T s
tion of confinément pens on'y

__gallons

ot
HUH

k is linear feet.

ea of cattle, hogs, etc. is

square feet.

A ey i

woieeie i T 24,8 Million 3. -+ cgallons .
T I P B

VUt at el Tty

u believe will assist in informing the Division of Water Rcspurces' of

S I

vt e by ot

O

wt

‘¢
p

i’agé 2 of 2



¥:Jl€’¥# z}qnc}ZLCD
traeko

Analysis Results - . ‘ >éﬁgLLJ

The selected PD is in an area to new appropriations.

The safe yield, based on the variables listed below is 1,288.73 AF. ‘
Total prior appropriation in the circle is 104.93 AF. ~ 7611 = ZangF #
Total quantity of water available for appropriation is 1,1%}(@0 AF.

Safe Yield Variables . hL 2 SQ,q [ AF

The area used for the analysis is set at 5948 acres.
Potential annual recharge of the area is estimated to be 2.6 inches.
The percent of recharge available for appropriation is 100%.

Authorized Quantity values are as of 06-DEC-2017 and are based on Appropriated and Vested ground water
right and possible stream nodes for GMD #2. Domestic,” Term and Temporary water rights have been excluded.

There are 2 water right(s) and 3 point(s) of diversion within the circle.

File Number Use ST SR Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Qind Auth Quant Add Quant Tacres Nacres
A 40228 00 STK NK G CW NW 3875 5245 28 05 O3E 3 WR 28.82 28.82
Same STK NK G CW NW 3875 5238 28 05 03E 2 WR
Same STK NK G CWw NW 3875 5241 28 05 03E 1 WR
A 49926 00 STK AY G CW NW 3875 5245 28 05 03E 3 WR 76;}{/ 76,1
G 2
G 1

Same STK AY CWw NWw 3875 5238 28 05 03E WR

Same STK AY CW NW 3875 5241 28 05 03E WR




Safe Yield Report Sheet
Water Right- A4992600
Point of Diversion in 28-5S-3E
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L




v~ 3— wo
WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 KSA 82a-1212 :

1]LOCATION OF WATER WELL Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number

county: WASHIN GTDA) I/I/ w ME w WNE 24 T .S s R %
Distance and direction from nearest town or city? 2- & - 3 Street address of well if located within city?
Erim<re

2] WATER WELL OWNER: oo/l 12 Bo77~
RR#, St. Address, Box # : 6 Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources
iy, State, 2P Code . PALIPERE W5FS 46962~ Application Number:
3| DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. . ... .. 7.'/. ft. Bore Hole Diameter. . . .. ... K ontwo........, 7/t and . ..., int0. . ft,
Well Water to be used as: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well

omestic 3 Feedlot 6 Qil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)

2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Observation well U
Well's static water level .. ...... ¢ 0 .. ft. below land surface measuredon . ..............'Z.. month .............. 2day ... .. £ year
Pump Test Data : Well water was. . . . . ﬂi Cftafter ..o hours pumplng. i ... .0PM
Est. Yield éﬂ apm: Well water was ft. after hours pumping gpm % :
_4J TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile Casing Joints: Glued K .Clamped . ...... g

teel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded. ................. c-
gvc 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass ... Threaded. . ............... %
Blank casing dia ......... N T S/ w0a.............. into. ..o ft.Dia............. into............. e
Casing height above land surface. .. ............. / 2 in, weight ................... 3. Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No - -2 2358 ... %
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: (LQ\/C 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass i 8 RMP (SR) 11 Qther (specify) . ... ................
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
Screen or Perforation Openings Are: 5 Gauzed wrapped @aw cut 11 None (open hole)

1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes

2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (SpPecify} .......vii i i eenennn, =
Screen-Perforation Dia. . ...... 5 {1 T (< TR 7 L ft,.Dia ............. into ............. ft,Dia ............. nto . ............ ft{
Screen-Perforated Intervals: From............ ,5 S . Bto.. ... ... .. ... 7/ Lft, From .. ... ... ... ftLto.. ... ... fLJ\

From.......... e flLto...... .. ... ... ... L, From. ..ol fttto.. ... it
Gravel Pack Intervals: From........... SIS . tto......... . 7 Lft, From. ... L. flto. . ... ft.

From ft. to fi., From fi. to ft| -
§J GROUT MATERIAL: é/ﬁeat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 4 0ther ... .. :u‘
Grouted Intervals: From. ........AZ. fto......... /AP Fom ... ... ... f.to ....... o fr, From ............ A0 ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Fuel storage 14 Abandoned water well !

1 Septic tank 4 Cess pool 7 Sewage lagoon 11 Fertilizer storage 15 Oil well/Gas well lﬂ

2 Sewer lines 5 Seepage pit 8. Feed yard 12 Insecticide storage 16 Other (specify below)

3 Lateral lines 6 Pit privy @ivestock pens 13 Watertight sewer lines ... ... ...... ... ........
Direction from well . . . .. %‘fr ......... How many feet . . ... /50 ........... 2 Water Well Disinfected? Yes X&. ... ... No ............
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes .. ........... ... ... ...... No. .. .. : If yes, date sample
was submitted .. ................ month. . ..o .. day............. year: Pump Installed? Yes................ No }& ..............

If Yes: Pump Manufacturer's name. ... ....... ... .. i ModelNo.................. HP .. ... .. L. Volts............
Depthof Pumpintake . ...... ... ... ... ... .. . .. ft. Pumps Capacityrated at . .......... ... ... ... .. ... gal./min. %
Type of pump: 1 Submersible 2 Turbine 3 Jet 4 Centrifugal 5 Reciprocating 6 Other O:
_—_rECONTFtACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was M constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
completedon...... ... ... ... ... f month...................... gAYy e 50 yearRD :
and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. . . . . 3f7 .............................. N)
This Water Well Record was completedon. . . ................... /ﬂ month. . ............ 7 day, /. ..... R f %ear under the businesy -
name of DALY  Law Y- Spars  [aic by (signature) _ Mﬁ, '

7| LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION | FROM T0 ] LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM Tf) LITHOLOGIC LOG

WITH AN “X" IN SECTION £ 4 -ﬂ;ﬁ,{a 7¢.

BOX: 3 /¢4 1FEptf L5

_ N 7 - % Bisrs Lemds

l : u 2/ | S Ezp g
I I 2 | 7 | SHBADIEOCL
3w : —— e 7/ SSARP
I I
] ]
’ 1
! lMl*e AT
ELEVATION: 'y
Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. ......... ft.2......... ft. 3.........ft4......... fi. (Use a second sheet if needed)

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen, please press firmly and PRINT ctearlR'N Please filt in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Send top three
copies to K:fansas Deparméem of Health and Environment, Division of Environment, Water Well.Contractors, Topeka, KS 66620. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and
retain one for your records.
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WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-§ Division of Water
[} Original Record [] Comection [ ] Change in Well Use Resources App. No. Well ID
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number | Range Number
County: INASs/1nk T/ SWSEWpNW | 29 TS s |RI ®EOW
2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: [¥DT7 First: Z/2ULS | Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
Business: direction from neareg town or igte n): s, check
s 1 740 3K RORD e LA T e s
ess:
City: L//V# sate: JCS 7 ‘6’!3 HU¥IS, SouTH 3 £ ‘% ERST.
. ’
3 LOCATEWELL | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: .3.8."... f |5 Latitude: . 3.9.2. 52 5. 288 A ecima degrees
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1) ................. ft. Longitude: 9. y o vy XA 3 3ul.. (decimal degrees)
N 2) i f. 3). ft., or 41 DryWell Datum: [] WGS 84 [JNADS&3 []NAD?27
WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL: .../ &. /, Source for Latitude/Longitude:
I [ B4 below land surface, measured on (rno-day—yr) ?/ k. 7/k 4 [ GPS (unit make/model: . . .
- NW--}--NE-- O above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).............. (WAAS enabled? [:| Yes E] No)
% | Pump test data: Well water WES v ft. [ Land Survey [J Topographic Map
w I | E after.......... hours pumping ................ gpm [ Online Mapper: ............ccoeviiimiiaminiiiiniiiiiie
Well water was ................. ft.
~-SW--l--SE-- after.......... hours pumping ................ gpm
| | Estimated Yield: . 7 { m 6 Elevation: ..................... ft. O Ground Level [ TOC
S Bore Hole Diameter: . ép in. to .. .. ft. and Source: [] Land Survey []GPS [J Topographic Map
[T— —1 mile N MO o fi. CJOther ...ocoeiniiiiiieeeeeeer e e
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. [J Public Water Supply: well ID .......c.cccveurrennee 10. [ Oil Field Water Supply: lease .........ccccoevnrrenenien.t
[ Household 6. [] Dewatering: how many wells? .............. 11. Test Hole: wellID .....cveeveiniincnianinninnes
[ Lawn & Garden 7. [ Aquifer Recharge: well ID .....c...cccovnmnnnne [0 Cased [ Uncased [J Geotechnical
ivestock 8. [ Monitoring: well ID ...........ccoeiiemiinieeens 12. Geothermal: how many bores? ............cocun...
2. [ Irrigation 9. Environmental Remediation: wellID ................ a) Closed Loop [ Horizontal [] Vertical
3. [0 Feedlot O Air Sparge [ Soil Vapor Extraction b) Open Loop [ Surface Discharge [ Inj. of Water
4. [1 Industrial [ Recovery [ Injection 13. [0 Other (specify): covvivneieiiriiiiieei e
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [J Yes [M'No Ifyes, date sample was submitted: .............ccovvvvii
Water well disinfected? [XYes [JNo
8 TYPE OF CASING USED: [J Steel B'PVC OOther....cceeeeennnnnnn CASING JOINTS: H’Glued [ Clamped [] Welded [] Threaded
Casing diameter ...€>.......... in. to ... .. ft., Diameter ........... [ TR SN ft., Diameter ............. il t0 ...coppenenn ft.
Casing height above land surface / ............ in.  Weight .. e 46 ........ lbs./ft.  Wall thickness or gauge No. 'Zg ........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
{7 Steel [J Stainless Steel [0 Fiberglass g PVC [ Other (SPecify) ......ovverveiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeaeeeeeeee,
[1Brass [J Galvanized Steel [ Concrete tile None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[ Continuous Slot O Mill Slot (O Gauze Wrapped [ Torch Cut [ Drilled Holes [J Other (Specify) ........cccvuuieriiiianniinnnns
[ Louvered Shutter  [] Key Punched [ Wire Wrapped §id Saw Cut  [] None (Open Hole)
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From..3.4....ft.t0. S8 .f., From ............ ft.t0....veen... ft., From ............ f.to.ocnnne. ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From .28 f.to .. 8. &, From .......... LR fi, From 0., ft
9 GROUT MATERIAL: Neat cement Cement grout [l Bentonite [JOther ....cccoviniiiiiiieieiie i e
Grout Intervals: From ......#Z. ... Rto.. e&J..... ft.,From ............... fito. .o, ft., From ............... foito .o, ft.
Nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic Tank [ Lateral Lines [ Pit Privy [J Livestock Pens [ Insecticide Storage
[ Sewer Lines [ Cess Pool [0 Sewage Lagoon [] Fuel Storage [] Abandoned Water Well
[J Watertight Sewer Lines D Seepa Feedyard [ Fertilizer Storage [ Oil Well/Gas Well
O Other (sggecify) ...... [opJE....... ﬁéEJF ........................
Direction from well? .........covvieieiiineniiiiiiiiiaiinns Distance from well? .........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ft.
10 FROM TO ] LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont ) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
B | RCawd LAY
X S Cnfil(7ED
37 Stamfr CYECLOw)

ao

\

y SANDSTnE (ORANKE)

Yl $0!| sqawdsz £LLon) ) - -
Gy ; ToWE
ShAl SO | ' / S Notes:

11 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICA??? This water well was [ constructed, O reconstructed or [] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (m /I . and this record is true to the best of my know, and belief.

O-
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s 1ce21tN ié g; Ziter éReco as co d on (mo day-year) . & (242
under the business name of ... {9 UE.. . WHLLE F. . INELUbTYC. . . Y 0r.. A . . «AXTB tlloon . - ooeee.......

INSTRUCTIONS: Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one copy for your records. Submit fee of $5.00 for each constructed well along with one (white) copy to Kansas
Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone (785) 296-3565.

Visit us at http://www kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html KSA 82a-1212 Revised 9/10/2012




PRINT CLEARLY.

USE TYPEWRITER OR BALL
POINT PEN-PRESS FIRMLY,

WATER WELL RECORD

KSA 820~1201-1215

”V/b

Kansas Department of Health and
Environmeni-Division of Environment
(Water well Contractors)

Topeka, Kanias 66620

1. Location of well:

Counfy

Fraction

/VW 1/48 W /4 A/M/1/4

(N

Section

Ny

T hip b Range w’-
5 Lo ;s

2. Distance and directio frcm neuresf tuwnq city:

5 W G | Weskd lyw om

m&é‘&»&

PR.R. or street:

3. Owner of well:

City, state, zip code:

D

4. Locate with "X" in section below: Sketch map:
N
¥ i 1
1 [
~ o NW ——]- = NE=~=
o ~ I !
= E
S '
| |
W E
| '
-~ ' I
S
[ 1 Mile

6. Bore hole dm —LQ— pleti

9. Casing: Material .E_‘L‘ﬁ‘ ?Heigh?:QuAbmr below
. '

Threaded Welded :Surfuce

RMP ' PVC ﬁWenghl‘

/fr
Dia in. to ﬂﬂ depfh‘Wull Th-ckness ghz

5. Type and color of material

From

Te

Dia.—.in. to ft. depth!gage No. —

ol Ao 0 RCaclA

10. Screen: Manufacturer's nome ___M_,_ﬂ‘_._
T PV o 57

Rlosba , Savdarete

30

Slot/gure s [a) ‘\L O Length b" 0!

30

e

@/Qdu\ Ve lloti—
% U foocf

Hé

70|

Set between _égg._ff and _?_J,&__
ft. and ﬂ'

Gravel pack? _X_ Size range of material

. Static water Ievel.

mo ./duy/ yT.

S Md /Lb"f/% Aﬁfﬂ f Waﬁ/\\

16

M/n/a,éﬂ M

g

74

ft. below land surface Date _ A
? ;—- 12. Pumping level below land surfaces:
ft. after’ hrs. pumping g.p.m.
ft. after his. pumping g.p.m-
Estimated yield 3 D g.p.m.
13. Water sample submitted: mo./day/yr.

Yes J No

Ld
14. Well head completion:

Date

NV A

Pitless adapt:

15. Well grouted? g

Inches above grade

With:, Neat

/_$ Concrete
Depth; From _L,S_ ft. to ,i. ft.

16. Necrest source of poss-ble col n amina mn

(Use a second sheet if needed)

ft. Directi an
Well disinficted upon complehon?_x_ Yes No
17. Pump: % Not installed
Manufacturer's name
Model number HP Volts
Length of drap pipe ft. copacity 9.p.m
Type:
— Submerssible Turbine
— det ___ Recipracating
____ Centrifugal ___ Other

18. Elevnﬁom‘

o0 A5

Topography: -~ . Lt
x Hill * oA -

Slope: S ZAN

Upland Signed L1 ) i 7, !j 3
— Valley Aufhoﬂzed representurlve

20. Water well contractor's certification:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report

of my knowledge and belief.

Forward the white, blue and pink copies to the Department of Health and Environment

Form WWC-§

M)1-1023

\E\"..

date 2 g”
Well depth ?‘V;f. 2— I - /
Cable tool ___ Rotary __ Driven __ Dug
. Hollow rod __ Jetted _ Bored __ Reverse rotary
8. Use: X- Domestic ___ Public supply Industry
___ Irrigation __ Air conditioning Stock
Lawn ___Qil field water __ Other

- 7%



USE TYPEWRITER OR BALL
POINT PEN-PRESS FIRMLY,
PRINT CLEARLY.

WATER WELL RECORD
KSA 82a-1201-1215

o

Kansas Department of Health and

Environment-Division of Environment

(Water well Contractors)
Topeka, Kansas 66620

Counf Fraction
 Locati I: ‘
1. Location of we MJM .S'F" ]/43 F i/4 _cMM

Section number

A

Township number Range number
J M 3.eadd,,

2. Distance an::l direction from nearest town or fy ?W W
Sngangﬂtha;mn ifin cigy:k ‘WA {M \/t)—ad-‘

3. Owner of well:
R.R. or street:

City, state, zip code:

L i

114973

4. Locate with "X" in section below: Sketch map:
N
] 1 ]
) 1
— NW =~~~ NE-=
s E
S !
J 1
o SW ==] -~ SE -~
] 1
] ' X !

[ 1 Mlle '

6. Bore hole dia. —LD— in. Compl date

Well depth J 2 1. [ ;L_:L:]__?j_

5. Type and color of material

From To

7. Cable tool __ Rotary ___ Driven __ Dug

— Hollow rod __ Jetted __ Bored __ Reverse rotary
8. Use: %Domesﬁc _— Public supply  _ Industry

___lIrrigation __ Air conditioning ___ Stock
— Lawn Ol| field water ___ Other

9. Casing: Material _EM__. nghr 3 belcw
Threaded Welded :Surface
RMP pPVC :Weight Ihs. ft-;
Diafs_in. to fad_ 5. deprh:Wuu Thickness: i?&s

Digee——in. to fs. depth}gage No.

10. Screen: Manufacturer's name
fl &

AP
Type rf) l/ (i ! Dia. _J_ZM

%@Q&#ﬁm&» ;

/7

[ 7/

<

P lani . Blo
Rochh] . Lomddnohh

Slor/gnuze_.__b_\'\_‘L Length #_a‘_
Q q ! ft. and 7")

(o/eﬂ/.'{ “

Set between ft.
—ﬂ and ¢ t.
Gravel pack? _L Size range of material
17
. Static water level: mo./day/yr.
i~ 9

&ﬂ. below land surface Date _f ﬂ > ; r )

Roc )

Qb . RQuo

752
\

12. Pumping level below land surfaces:

=3_2__ ft. after _L_. hrs. pumping LL g.p.m.

e Wy SRR
PR NY
Oy
og

$baly RoA

VAV

ft. after hrs. pumping g.p.m.
Estimated maximum yield }E g.p.m.
13. Water sample submitted: mo./day/yr.
__ Yes & No Date
14. Well head completion: A/‘ A

____ Pitless adapter e Inches above grude

15. Well grouted? X -
With: Neat cement Bentonite i Concrete
Depth: From _!; ft. to

16. Nearest source of possib|e.£on|‘ami_naﬁon: g N gg
fr. _#_ Direction mﬂi%ype

Well disinfected upon completion? _ Yes No

(Use a second sheet if needed)

17. Pump: ’X_ Not installed

Manufacturer's name

Model b HP Volts
Length of drop pipe —————— ft. capacity g.p.m.
Type:
—— Submersible Turbine
_ Jet ___ Reciprocating
— Centvifugal —_ Other

18. Elevation: 19. Remarks:
1360
Topography:
Hill
Slope

Upland
Valley

20. Water well contractor's certification:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report

to the best of my knowledge and belnef

Forward the white, blue and pink copies to the Department of Health and Environment

M1-1023



V-
WATER WELL RECORD __ Form WWC-5 _ KSA 82a-1212 __ ID No.
lJ LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: Washington NE % NW % NE u 22 T 5 S R 3 (aw

Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?

1% South of Palmer on HWY 15, 21 East

3] WATER WELL OWNER: E1lmer Voelker

RR#, St. Address, Box# : 806 S Main Board of Agricutture, Division of Water Resources
City, State, ZIP Code : Linn, KS 66953 ) Application Number:
: ﬂ LOCATE WELL’'S LOCATION WITH _] DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL ........ B0 ft. ELEVATION: ....c.ooomniimnrirrermncciemeeesscsecssnnenneenes
AN “X" IN SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1 .......ccceceeerererireeresresennens 1 RO s
—N - WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ....3{)...........ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr 1 AWAVYA
| . | Pump test data: Well water was ...........c.cccceveuenens ft. after ..o hours pumpmg
 CNW- -l- -NE- - Est. Yield........... 6. gpm: Well water was ......cccooeoeeneeene. ft. after ...........ccceerenenn. hOUTS pumping
WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
! ! 1 Domestic 3 Feedlot - 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Oth% é)Sgiglfy below)
w i : E 2 Imigation 4 Industrial 7 Domestic (lawn & garden) 10 Monitoring well .. BLVESTOCK *
1 !
- -8SW- -~ -SE- - Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes ........ No...... * ...; If yes, mo/day/yrs sample was sub-
! ! mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes % No
I !
S
5| TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued .X.......
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) . 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded .......
" 2 PVC : 4‘{-\BS 7 Fiberglass s, TN Threaded.
Blank casing diameter .......: 5 ............................ nt0...30% ... | S © - JURRRRSRURUPORRRIRY | o N (o JUUUO N [ S 0 - '
Casing height above land surface ORI - NS in., weight -1 1 ¢ Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or guage No. °2 .......................
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7. PVe 10 Asbestos-Cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless Steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (SPecify) ...cccoeerervcrereecerermcrcrinicieens
2 Brass 4 Galvanized Steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Guazed wrapped B Sawcut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes - :
2 Louvered shutter . 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (Specn‘y) ............................................... Ceermeae ft.
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From ... 3.2 #,10 veovre 52 ., FIOM .ooovoceecerenssnseesesesnnessreneeee B0 oo nsensers s ft.
From .o esirenenconnae £1 358 (o JSUORO O PORORRRURON ft., From ...cccovivcinveinnniieniennns 1958 (o JO ORI ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: ~ FIOM w.oooooo s #10 @0 O = D R ft
FrOm .oceceeceeeeceseeneaeaes 20 e ft., FIOm ..ccovvinrmiincicrnniisniene |18 (o JUURURTOTURRRIUIRRR | &
E] GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 _Bentonite 4 OFNEI ....vererieeriecns e easraeasebsensere e asesesesscseasrasaenanannes
Grout Intervals:.  From............ LY A e 2D T, FIOM eeeeereeeesieeenne LA (o YO fl., FIOM woeeereeeeieriesesenecns :
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil welVGas well
_2 Sewerlines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage ..o e
Direction from well? = SE How many feet? 200
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO ] PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 2| Topsoil
2 22 | Tan Clay
22 38 | Tan Clay & Sandstone
38 ~ 44 | sandstone

44 62 | Red Clay

1] CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S C/ES!T"}IFICAT!ON: This water well was (1) constructed, (2):reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was

completed on (mo/day/year)........... LAY R SO and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor’s Licence NO ..o @ 3 8o, This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/yr, 5
under the business nameof Blue Valley Drilling by (signature)

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. ELEA_SE_EB_E&S__BMJ and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Send top three copies to Kansas Department of Health
and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geclogy Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-5522. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your
records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.» :

e o Y A
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USE TYPEWRITER OR BALL
POINT PEN-PRESS FIRMLY,
PRINT CLEARLY.

WATER WELL RECORD
KSA 82a-1201-1215

< b

Kansas Depamﬁenf of Health and

Environment-Division of Eavironment

(Water well Contractors)
Topeka, Kansas 66620

Coun!;y

WasHing7on

1. Location of well:

Fraction

SEnNE i SE

Section number Township number Range number

22 S sk 3 G

2. Distance and direction from necrest town or ci'y:&Z -";,—5: S
Street address of well location if in C"BZW %’L_M ZR

R.R. or street:

3. Owner of well: /9%,6/(4/?1/ 501 p—

City, state, zip code:

7Bz, Laus (69l >

4. Locate with "X" in section below:

N
) 1
1 |
NW ==]~ - NE-=
3 l l
= | |
W N N E
| ' L X
W -= St
1 1
] ! 1
S
1 Mile

Sketch map:

6. Bore hole dia. —Z— in. Completion date
Well depth JOB2 1. __Hfr3P- TP
7. __ Cable tool Akoiary __ Driven _ Dug
. Hollow rod __ Jetted __ Bored __Reverse rotary

8. Use: A Domestic ___ Public supply  ___ Industry
___ Irrigation __ Air conditioning ___ Stock
—_ Lawn __ Oil field water ___ Other

asing Ma?erml% :Heug ’_gyo)r below
Threaded Welded Surface _ZLin.

. )
RMP pve Y Weight S lbs./ft.
]
Dio.\i. in. tvﬂl ft. deprh:Wall Thickness: inches or

5. Type and color of material

To

Dia. —_in. to ft. depthigage No.

10. Screen: Manufacturer's name

T ORSO/L

Foe AT =D

Bt & 2o

; 77
e PR D ST
_Q/L;jgcuze / /// Length 207
Set between 6'0 ft. and L0 .

Eep Clend

S [l D

/ L Gravel pack?)_/& Size range of materia|M

ft. and f1.

SANID 2O L

11. Static water level: mo./day/yr.
2>

Brus Leny

U
4/

2 5 ft. below land surface Date 1/23'4’ 72

Seporoci Y feny Lyyzes | 7D

7& 12. Pumping level below Ignd strfacas:
ft. after 74}(%&19 g.p.m.
53 ——— fr. after hrf> pumping

Biuz SHuve

STEF

7Y

g.p.m.
Estimated maximum yield 2 9.p.m.
g? /00 13. Water sample submitted: mo./day/yr.

Yes & No Date

14. Well head completion:

Pitless adapter / >/Int:hes above grade

15. Well grouted?

Wifh:_& Neat cement Bentonite Cancrete

Depth:From A fr. to _ /2D ft.
16. Nearest source of possible confuminaﬁoan

ft. .@A. Directiondé___ Type _ﬁ;ﬁ

Well disinfected upon completion? X_ Yes No

17. Pump: ,A Not installed

Manufacturer's name

Model b HP Volts
Length of drop pipe —————— ft. capacity g.p.m-
Type:
, Submersible . Turbine
et _ Reciprocating
(Use a second sheet if needed) ___ Cenfrifugal © ____ Other

18. Elevation: 19. Remarks:

X

Topography:
___ Hill
_ Slope
£~ Uplond
Valley

20. Water well contractar's certification:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report

is true to the best of my know edge a/bellef.
4/ X P
Business name anense No.

Address

Signed

<

Ayfthorized epresenh:ﬁva{,_D/uffj?

Forward the white, blue and pink copies to the Department of Health and Environment

Form WWC-5

Mmi-1023

<Q
EIN

I
5|
o
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KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Scan of WWC5 Form Page 1 of 2

vl

|Scan of WWC5 Form

WATER WELL RECORD _ Form WWCS _ XSA 822-1212 1D Mo, .
[T COCATION OF WA ATER WELL: FALRHEA I‘W Number cvmsh;r ﬁm Hange Numbar
County, WIESATATIN S/ w ME w A u I T A3 (B

nmnm&Wanmimmaswsmsmmawmmmmm?

FRom Paiman: Yy MICK BAST vy 3.5 mEs. 50T

__[vmmﬂwmownﬁﬁ’ p;:m /N!-ém_
RRE, 5L Address, Box & : M 707 FRINBE ¢ s Beard of Agricufture, Divisisn of Wabsr Rescurces;
City, Stalo, ZF Cote f (%LKSM;’E Application NMutiber: w—""""
[3 COCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH | 4| DEFTH OF COMPLETED WELL. . . FOS ..o . 0. B ELEVATION: . .. .. .. ~——“"- .......................
AN X IN SECTION 80X Degpth{s) Groundwaler Encourtared o b e — R
- 1 WELL'S STATIC WATERLEVEL. .. L 7). ... 1, bemlw:fuMmaswedmm’ﬁmm 5‘/&‘5 ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘
) N’\rx ¢ » P pmtﬂnm Wd!mfmwas ,,,,, o s W BRRE s, 7 ., DOUTS pumping ST gpm
I e L Est Yiokd .. ¥ L. mpe Wl wadsrwas —'Msaw"“” haurs pumping . #TT. . B
v 3 ! Bore Hole Dlamter. . 75mm/‘?5&w-“'—"mm"“’--‘ft
fw ; E| WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public waioe supply 8 Air sondfitioning 1t tnjpetion wed
T ' | 1 Domeate 3 Feedfot 6 OB el wabar supply 9 Dewatering xzowcs;mfy Selaw
l e Y e e B e Tungavon 4k ; ¢mm‘§%vwmmms ..............................
{ i ma-mmmwwmbWVﬂu.”“M ;Hyos, rmaﬂmmmﬁawwwb‘
- £ I mitiad Wintor Wall Dininterind?_Yes .
jrrm—*.o# BUANK CABING USED: S Weought fron 8 Concreto o CASING JOINTS: Ghsto¢, .,ciampaa sans
1 Stook F RAMP (SR} % Ashegios-Cament 9 Othiir {5pacily below) Wislded ... ...
] 488 . 7 Firenlass varaees . Tweaded. .. ..., e
Blank casing dinmetar .. 5. ... .. 008, BS. A, R,k T 0 e
Casing heght stove lard surtore, .. 48 ... ... W emight .. ..., o—— s Ibs S8, ViaE Micknets of gaime No.. SAL Zh. .. ...
TYPE OF SCHEEN OR PEAFQRATION MATERIAL: 10 Asbestos-ceimant ]
¥ Stosd 3 Sipinless gioot 8 Fhomlass 1 Othor (spacilyd ..., ..
2 Biasa 4 Galvarizod ool & Concrate e 12 Wore wsed (open hols)
SCREEN QR PERFORATION DPENINGS ARE: B Saw aut 11 Nona {opan haola}
T Contnuous skt Wi V3¢ 5 Oullied hotes
2 Lowversd shutler 4 mywmﬁwd 30 0thes (BPeti) .o oooue o PP X
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From,,. B3, GRUUIIURUITE & T o DD [}
From. . j e e e Eh .................... g
GAAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From. T s BBt s e Bl
ﬁomgﬁm“"":'.,,ft«ﬁ'wnff-,w ...... HAB, 2 st menr s mrene f
aiamurum;ﬂm 1 Neat coenant 2 Corngnt growt 3 BEATOIEES e
Grow Wntorvats: From.... €., A8 Fem. LM W TTTTTA £, et B T e
What 15 tho neamst sauice of possible contamination: 10 Livestock para 14 Abgndonad watar well
1 Soplic tank 4 Lataval Ines 7 Pt privy 11 Fust slomage 15 Ol welliGas wal
2 Sawer Bros 5 Cass pool & Sawaga lngmon 12 Fortilizar stoegs 18 Othar {spocify bedow)
T Walartght sowet nes B Seapags pi 9 Feadyard 13 Insecticide siorapgs Mw 27 I
Diraction from wall? ) Hewr many faot? A’,D '
FAOM | 1O LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM 10 Pwscma MTERVALS

[#) 2.0 | AL R

2z | J) | S, CHay
¥ 37 Smm —

2 | 7 M1 B, ittt PR L Py

) 705, | Seninpn/s -

PSP

2z S BRI I R . A N T
ZZ | o8
/85

ammmgm!yoaxa ,‘5//25“ .......... iseeer iy WWAM%mmm »
iwater Wall Contractor's Licanca N9, . ﬂ; ........... This wmr Wall Bocord was compiebed on {moidayiyn .

urnfes th busiasss name of /ﬁd{:'

mmm% W?Mummm W&mrmmm Mm mma&ummmm wmthKdewm
W ——yen Tubagsrore 85 258 8834 Send o A5 WATER WELL OWNER et vain ora of your mcini. Fad L 53,00 e sachamsnatag el

Kansas Geological Survey
Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/ords/wwc5.wwe5d2.scanpage?well_id=313151 12/6/2017



' /%
USE TYPEWRITER OR BALL \:

POINT PEN-PRESS FIRMLY,
PRINT CLEARLY.

WATER WELL RECORD v Kansas Depariment of Health and

KSA 82a~1201-1215 Environment-Division of Environment
(Water well Contractors)
Topeka, Kansas 66620

County Fraction Section number Tawnship number Range number

1. Location of well: %MM jM/ ‘/4}, E 4 ‘S.LVV4 3/ 5 . ON

2. Distance and direction from nearest town or city: 7 /9_ /: l% 3. Owner of well: %/{/Z ’4 o M
R.R. or street: W
Street address of well location if in city: %1 p P 74:. 7

City, state, zip code:

7 .
4. Locate with "X" in section below: Sketch map: 6. Bore hole dia. _En. Completion date ———
N Well depth — & L. /0 -29 -77
] : ! 7. __ Cable tool 1XRtm:ry __ Driven __ Dug
—= NW ==~ - l\:E-- — Hollow rod __ Jetted ___ Bored __ Reverse rotary
o : : : 8. Use: _X Domestic ___ Public supply  __ Indusiry
=W 1 1 E __ lrrigation __ Air conditioning ___ Stock
n ! l __lown  __ Oilfield water __ Other
-~ SW —=| ~~SE -~ i . Py
S‘lN \ 9. Casing: Material < :Heighf: Above or-betow
A ' X t Threaded Welded X lSurface s in.
s RMP pve X iWeight D lbs./tr.
+ 1 Mmile Dlﬂ.i in. to Lod _tr. depfh'Wa” Thickness; gch or
5. Type and color of material From To |Dia.—in. to ft. depth jgage-Mo-.

10. Scregn: Moanufacturer's name ‘
L | R e
[ (p /) Type zve Dia. 2
-A‘ B Slot/gavze V/é “ Length 20
A/( W/VWZM'Z/ /S 367 Set between 9/ ft. and &/ ﬂ.

P ft. and
@MM 9(/) 35 Gravel pack? _bSlze range of mufenal._u_

/ - 11. Static water level: mo./day/yr.
( AL 35 é/ % 220 _#t. below land surface Date L0 -282-"77

/A{TA/ fé Yo l/ 12. Pumping level below ,Z|qnd surfaces: _
<L / ﬁ_& ft. after Y hrs. pumping 4-s g.p.m.
(3 é Yy, 17// 5y ft. after hrs. pumping g.p.m.
i Estimated maximum yield — g.p.m.

. Y

4//1'41-—{//1_/6% 55 _5’7 13. Water sample submitted: mo./day/yv.

Yes _A_ No Date

[‘/M/ i o) 7 é / 14. Well head completion:
7 Pitless adapter / ; Inches above grade

15. Well grouted? Y46
e

With:____ Neat cement Bentonite _AX__ Concrete
Depth: From O g.10_LO0 . |
16. Nearest source of possible contamination: \
f1. 250 Direction Nw Type - PrivE \/
Well disinfected upon completion? __X__ Yes No I
N
17. Pump: & Not installed ‘ . u
Manufacturer's name |
Model number HP Yolts
Length of drop pipe ————— ft. capacity g.p-m. £ %
Type:
—_ Submersible __ Turbine :
Jet Reciprocating kN
{Use a second sheet if needed) Centrifugal Other ‘gﬁ
8. Elevation: 19. Remarks: 20. Water well contractar's certification: |-\
s A - This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report
- is true to the i%est of my knowledge gnd belief.
Tepogrephy i [y s EXa N
K Hill Business name License No. &
Slope Address M ZJ Foeas N kﬂ
——— Upland Signed W 4\‘ Date U=£ - Z]“\
Valley Authorized representative N IU}
Forward the white, blue and pink copies to the Department of Health and Environment Form WWC-§ E,

Mi-1023



Topeka Field ‘Office Phone: (785) 296-5733

6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: (785) 296-8298
Topeka, Kansas 66619 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary . Sam Brownback, Governor

David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer '
Katherine A. Tietsort, Water Commissioner

. November 29, 2017
GREGORY & AMY BOTT
1476 2N RD
PALMER KS 66962

‘Re:  Pending New Application, File No. 49,926
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Bott Cattle Company, Inc. has filed the application referred to above for a
permit to appropriate 24.8 million gallons (76.12 acre-feet) of groundwater per calendar year for,
stockwatering use to be diverted at a maximum rate of 400 gallons per minute. Please note that the
proposed point of diversion is an existing battery of wells that has been in place for many years and is
currently authorized under Water Right, File No. 40,228. The geographic center of the well battery is
located as follows:

Near the Center of the West Side of the Northwest Quarter of Section 28, in Township 5
South, Range 3 East, Washington County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are being
notified of receipt of this.application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of
the applicant's point of diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or
other information which you desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

You can find the application and site map posted by the file number referenced above at:
http://agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions or comments, you may also contact me at (785) 296-3495. If you call; please
reference the file number so I can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

By Bcbomn—

Douglas W. Schemm
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office

pe: Bott Cattle Company, Inc.



Topeka Field Office Phone: (785) 296-5733

6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: (785) 296-8298
Topeka, Kansas 66619 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Sam Brownback, Governor

David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
Katherine A. Tietsort, Water Commissioner

November 29, 2017
JAMES VOELKER REV TR
1497 2NP RD
PALMER KS 66962

Re: Pending New Application, File No. 49,926
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Bott Cattle Company, Inc. has filed the application referred to above for a
permit to appropriate 24.8 million gallons (76.12 acre-feet) of groundwater per calendar year for
stockwatering use to be diverted at a maximum rate of 400 gallons per minute. Please note that the
proposed point of diversion is an existing battery of wells that has been in place for many years and is
currently authorized under Water Right, File No. 40,228. The geographic center of the well battery is
located as follows:

Near the Center of the West Side of the Northwest Quarter of Section 28, in Township 5
South, Range 3 East, Washington County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are being
notified of receipt of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of
the applicant's point of diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or
other information which you desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

You can find the application and site map posted by the file number referenced above at:
http://agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions or comments, you may also contact me at (785) 296-3495. If you call, please
reference the file number so I can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,
Douglas W. Schemm
Environmental Scientist

Topeka Field Office

pc: Bott Cattle Company, Inc.



| Y920
Topeka Field Office ' ans aS Phone: (785) 296-5733

6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: (785) 862-2460

Topeka, Kansas 66619 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Sam Brownback, Governor

David W, Bartield, Chief Engineer
Katherine A. Tietsort, Water Conmmissioner

October 11, 2017
BOTT CATTLE CO INC
% DARYL BOTT

1663 1ST RD
PALMER KS 66962

RE: New Application for Appropriation of Water
Dear Mr. Bott:

Enclosed are application forms related to completing a new application for permit to appropriate water
for beneficial use. Please review the “Application For Permit To Appropriate Water For Beneficial Use”
form, the site map, and the enclosed “Stockwater Use Supplemental Sheet”. This new application is
designed to allow you to pump additional water from your existing battery of wells, currently authorized
under Water Right, File No. 40,228.

You must sign the application at both Paragraph Nos. 6 and 16, and please sign the application
map where indicated. For the requested quantity of 24.8 million gallons, the filing fee would be $204.
Please submit the original application with signatures, and filing fee to the Kansas Department of
Agriculture, Division of Water Rescurces, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502.

You may contact the Topeka Field Office at (785) 296-5733, or myself at (785) 296-3495, for any
additional assistance in completing these application forms.

Sincerely,
Douglas Schemm
Environmental Scientist

Topeka Field Office

Enclosures

R RESOURCES
Wm—ERECEIVED

0CT 2 0 20V

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE - -

SCANNED



Phone: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777
1320 Research. Park Drive , . Email: ksag@kda.ks.gov
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture _ www.agriculture ks.gov

Jackie McClaskey. Secretary ’ Sam Brownback. Governor

October 26, 2017
BOTT CATTLE COMPANY, INC
1663 1ST RD
PALMER KS 66962

RE: Application
File No. 49926
Dear Sir or Madam:

Your application for permit to appropriate water in 28-5S-3E in Washlngton County, was received and has
been assigned the file number noted above.

As a matter of record, the Division of Water Resources has on hand a large number of applications awaiting
processing. Therefore to be fair to all concerned, and so that we can process those applications on hand in the
order they were received, we intend to concentrate on the backlog of applications until the issue is resolved. Once
review of your application has begun, we will contact you, if additional information is required.

In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, a portion of which is included
below, the use of water as proposed prior to approval of the application is unlawful. Once approved, compliance
with the terms, conditions and limitations of the permit is necessary. Conservation of the water resources of
Kansas is required.

Section 82a-728 of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, provides (a) except for the appropriation of
water for the purpose of domestic use, . . . it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten to
appropriate water from any source without first applying for and obtaining a permit to appropriate water
in_accordance with the provisions of the Water Appropriation Act or for any person to violate any
condition of a vested right, appropriation right or an approved application for a permit to appropriate
water for beneficial use.

(b) (1) The \)iolation of any provision of this section by any person is a class C misdemeanor. ..

A class C misdemeanor is punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not
to exceed one month in the county jail. Each day that the violation occurs constitutes a separate offense.

If you have any questions, please céntact me at (785) 564-6645. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please
have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Kristen A. Baum
New Applications Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

BAT: diw

pc: TOPEKA Field Office
GMD

SCANNED



BOTT CATTLE CO INC
NEW APPLICATION - SITE MAquq

Jim Voelker
Palmer KS

.| Proposed Point of Diversion
Geo-Ctr - 2 Well Battery
3,875'N & 5,241' W

Domestic Well
Ronai Bott
Palmer KS

Southeast Corner of Section 28
Township 5 South
Range 3 East

Southeast Corner of Section 34
Township 5 South
Range 3 East

. : : All known wells within one-half mile of the
@ P
repased foint ok Diversion or ’ .

RECEIVED of giversj hown on this map.
1 24 000 //// Pd'%pTose Pla%e of Use

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE SCANNED




